FACULTY OF MEDICINE
UNIVERSITY OF DHAKA

Tl"ime Table for 3™ & 4" year B.Sc in Occupational Therapy Examinations of February 2024 held
in February 2025 of the University of Dhaka.

Place of written examination:
1) Bangladesh Health Professions Institute (BHPI): for the Students of BHPI.
2) Arts Building: For the students of SAIC Institute of Medical Science & Technology (SAIC).

TIME: 2.00 P.M to 5.00 P.M

Written Examination:

Date Days 3" year 4" year
27.02.2025 | Thursday Pharmacological Effects Advanced Rehabilitation
02.03.2025 | Sunday Psychosocial And Psychiatric OT Teaching Methods & Skills
04.03.2025 | Tuesday Ergonomics Project Management
06.03.2025 | Thursday Community Based Rehabilitation Management
09.03.2025 | Sunday Research Methodology Rehabilitation of Hand & Upper Limb
11.03.2025 | Tuesday Reflective Practice
Oral/ Practical Examination;:
Date Days . 3" year 4" year
12.03.2025 Wednesday | Professional Development & T e it ok ;
Pramoton Participation in occupation
13.03.2025 Thursday Professional Development & T i
Bramiotitn Participation in occupation
15.03.2025 | Saturday Pharmacological Effects Advanced Rehabilitation
16.03.2025 | Sunday Pharmacological Effects Advanced Rehabilitation
17.03.2025 | Monday Psychosocial and Psychiatric OT Rehabilitation of Hand & Upper Limb
18.03.2025 | Tuesday Psychosocial and Psychiatric OT Rehabilitation of Hand & Upper Limb
19.03.2025 | Wednesday Research
20.03.2025 | Thursday Research
22.03.2025 Saturday | @ e Field Work Investigation
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and necessary action forwarded to:-

1. Dean, Faculty of Medicine, University of Dhaka.
2. Principal, Bangladesh Health Professions Institute, Savar, Dhaka-1343.
3. Principal, of SAIC Institute of Medical Science & Technology (SAIC), Mirpur, Dhaka-1216.

4. Proctor, University of Dhaka.5. Registrar, University of Dhaka.
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6. Inspector of colleges, University of Dhaka. 7. Director of Accounts, University of Dhaka.
8. Director, Public Relations Office, University of Dhaka.

9. Deputy Registrar, Office of the Vice Chancellor, University of Dhaka.
10. Deputy Registrar, Office of the Pro Vice Chancellor,(Administration) University of Dhaka.

11. Deputy Registrar, Office of the Pro Vice Chancellor, (Academic) University of Dhaka.

12. Deputy Registrar (Admin-5) University of Dhaka.

13. All Deputy Controller of Examinations, University of Dhaka.

14. All Assistant Controller of Examinations, University of Dhaka.

15. All Section officers, Office of the Controller, University of Dhaka.

Prof. Dr. Ma. Mostak Ahmed

Dean
Faculty of Medicine
University of Dhaka

Controller of Examinations
University of Dhaka
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